I of Mann 
County does ordain as follows: 

SECTION 1: DIRECTOR COMPENSATION 

a. Starting on April 6, 2017, and continuing until this Ordinance is modified, 
repealed or amended, the compensation for the Board of Directors of the District is 
hereby three hundred and fourteen dollars ($314), which is less than that allowable 
under the California Health and Safety, and Water Code. 

b. The amount of Directors' compensation ($314) is for each day's service rendered as a 
member by request of the Board, not exceeding a total of six ( 6) days in any calendar